IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, F/K/A THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF CWMBS, INC., CHL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH TRUST 2005-02, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-02, Appellant,

WS.

GEAN LOO; MICHAEL SCHELLHORN; TIDES I HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, A NEVADA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION; AND ABSOLUTE COLLECTION SERVICES, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED- LIABILITY COMPANY,

Respondents.

No. 70866

FILED

DEC 29 2016

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL AS ABANDONED

After the settlement judge reported that the parties had agreed to a settlement, this court entered an order directing appellant to file a stipulation or motion to dismiss this appeal or otherwise inform this court of the status of this appeal within 30 days. To date, appellant has

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

(O) 1947A 🍑

not responded to our order or otherwise communicated with this court. Accordingly, cause appearing, we dismiss this appeal as abandoned.

It is so ORDERED.1

Hardesty, J

Pickering J

Stiglich J.

cc: Hon. Linda Marie Bell, District Judge
Kathleen M. Paustian, Settlement Judge
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP/Las Vegas
Lipson Neilson Cole Seltzer & Garin, P.C.
Holley, Driggs, Walch, Fine Wray Puzey & Thompson/Las Vegas
Shane D. Cox
Eighth District Court Clerk

¹ The verified application for association of counsel is dismissed as requested.